#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM320078

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HQ NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.		12/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HQ NETWORK SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	120 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1040	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1586038	HQ

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com Email: Stacey R. Halpern **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEMP1.001TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey R. Halpern
SIGNATURE:	/Stacey R. Halpern/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "HQ NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HQ NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC." TO "HQ NETWORK SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

2283629 8100 070171318



Daniet Smith Hindra

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5434451

DATE: 02-15-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:08 PM 12/28/2006 FILED 08:05 PM 12/28/2006 SRV 061198388 - 2283629 FILE

#### Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Act

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is January 2, 1992.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is HQ Network Systems, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is HQ Network Systems, LLC.
- 6. The effective date and time of the conversion herein certified shall be 6:00 p.m. EST December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 28th day of December, A.D. 2006.

By /s/ Jeff J. McCall
Jeff J. McCall, Authorized Person

2514738.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:08 PM 12/28/2006 FILED 08:05 PM 12/28/2006 SRV 061198388 - 2283629 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HQ NETWORK SYSTEMS, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is HQ Network Systems, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: The effective date and time of the conversion herein certified shall be 6:00 p.m. EST December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on the December 28, 2006.

/s/ Jeff J. McCall Jeff J. McCall, Authorized Person

2514738.1